06-29-200	O CONTRACTOR
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	C uched original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commission 10293685	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RealtiCorp	Name: SITEWORKS Retail Real Estate Services, L.L.C.
220 N. Main Street, Suite 200A Greenville, South Carolina 29601	Address: Suite 130
Greenvine, Goddi, Gdreinia 2000.	Street Address: 9700 Patuxent Woods Drive
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Columbia State: Maryland Zip: 21046
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship□
☑ Corporation- Delaware	☐ Association
□ Other	☐ Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	☐ Corporation-State
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other Limited liability company - Delaware
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes 图 No
Other: Corrected Assignment and Notice of Recordation	(Designation is attacted. 1 Tes = 1 Tes = 1 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
	Additional matters) as additional to 100 2 100
Execution Date: December 12, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/259919 76/259917	
76/305447	
Additional number(s) at	ttached 🛘 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	□ Enclosed
Internal Address: Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 401 9 th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	19-2380
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and document.	correct and any offiched copy is a true copy of the original
Jeffrey L. Costellia	June 22, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover/sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]	
hereby certify that this correspondence is being:	
Iransmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office of (703) 308-7124 June 22, 2005	
Date Pg	Signature umela L. Patrick
	Typed or printed name

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

W661078.1



02-13-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10267U	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	
1. Name of conveying party(ics): 2.1004 RealtiCorp	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SITEWORKS, L.L.C.
220 N. Main Street, Suite 200A Greenville, South Carolina 29601	Internal Address: <u>Suite</u> 130
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 9700 Patuxent Woods Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Columbia State: Maryland Zip: 21046
☑ Corporation- Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Limited liability company - Delaware</u>
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 口 Yes 图 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 图 No
Execution Date: December 12, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/259919 76/259917 76/305447	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	tached 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	
Internal Address: Suite 900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 401 9 th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 19-2380
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	IIIG SI ACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and document.	correct and any sufached copy is a true copy of the original
Jeffrey L. Costellia Name of Person Signing	Signature February 10, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document: 4
40.00 BA 50 60 M	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

NVA288480.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REALTICORP, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 220 N. Main Street, Suite 200A, Greenville, South Carolina 29601, has adopted, used and is using the service marks set forth on Schedule A hereto, which marks are set forth in applications for registration filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified in Schedule A Retail Real Estate Services hereto; and WHEREAS, SITEWORKS, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of _____, having a place of business at 9700 Patuxent Woods Drive, Suite 130, Columbia, MD 21046, is desirous of acquiring the marks and the applications for registration thereof set forth in Schedule A hereto; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said RealtiCorp does hereby assign unto said SiteWorks, L.L.C. all right, title and interest in and to said marks set forth in Schedule A hereto, the said applications for registration and any registrations which may be granted based on said applications, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks. Executed at <u>Greenville</u>, S.C. this day of <u>December</u>, 2003. REALTICORP

Name: Alan Ballew

THE O

Title: Presidents CEC

EXHIBIT D

NVA281927.1

RECORDED: 06/22/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0976